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Welcome

Dear Participant,

 
On behalf of the Department of Energy and the Savannah River National Laboratory, we welcome 
you to the Performance Assessment Community of Practice Technical Exchange.
 
Each of you bring a wealth of experience from a variety of different perspectives that will be essential 
for the effective and compliant implementation of performance and risk assessments in support of 
tank closure, site operations, and area completion projects. The Performance Assessment Community 
of Practice is viewed as a key vehicle for fostering the sharing of information and lessons learned and 
enhancing the consistency of assessments conducted for environmental management activities. 

We look forward to receiving the results and recommendations from these discussions of current 
modeling activities, uses of models for regulatory decision making and software quality assurance. 
Contributions from all of you and sharing of information during and after the Technical Exchange 
will help with our efforts to continue to improve the implementation of performance and risk assess-
ments across the Department of Energy complex. 

M. Letourneau
Chair – Low-Level Waste Disposal Facility Federal Review Group
Offi ce of Environmental Compliance
Department of Energy, Offi ce of Environmental Management, EM-41

J. C. Griffi n 
Associate Laboratory Director, Environmental Management 
Savannah River National Laboratory



Performance Assessment Community of Practice Technical Exchange

 

Roger Seitz
Savannah River National Laboratory
Roger.Seitz@srnl.doe.gov

David Kosson
Vanderbilt University School of Engineering
David.Kosson@vanderbilt.edu

Martin Letourneau
Offi ce of Technical & Regulatory Support
Department of Energy Environmental Management
Martin.Letourneau@em.doe.gov

Linda Suttora
U.S. Department of Energy 
Senior Staff
Linda.Suttora@em.doe.gov

Rosalind Blocker
Savannah River National Laboratory
rosalind.blocker@srnl.doe.gov

Genovia Aaron 
Administrative Support/Registration
Savannah River National Laboratory
genovia.aaron@srnl.doe.gov

Multimedia Proceedings
Media Services Group 
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions 

Website Information:
http://srnl.doe.gov/copexchange/2011/index.htm
Click the EVENT MEDIA menu button on the home 
page to view the links to the recorded presentations 
that will be posted later that evening.

Program Organizers
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Andrew Wolfsberg
Los Alamos National Laboratory
awolf@lanl.gov
505-667-3599
  
Ming Zhu
US  Department of Energy
Zhu@em.doe.gov
301-903-9240

Pre-registration Attendee List
Information is provided as submitted during registration.

John Morse
US Department of Energy
john.morse@rl.doe.gov
509-376-0057

Prasad Nair
Offi ce of Nuclear Energy
prasad.nair@nv.doe.gov
702-295-2359

Michelle Norris
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions
michelle.norris@srs.gov
803-725-3670

Mark Phifer
Savannah River National Laboratory
markphifer@srnl.doe.gov
803-725-5222

Alva Parsons
CH2M-WG
Alva.Parson@icp.doe.gov
208-533-0202

Jon Richards
US EPA
jon@epa.gov
404-628-8648

Arthur Rood
Idaho National Laboratory
Arthur.Rood@inl.gov
208-525-1678

Kent  Rosenberger
Savannah River Remediation
kent.rosenberger@srs.gov
803-557-9328

Eric Samson
SIMCO Technologies Inc.
esamson@simcotechnologies.com
418-656-6083

Roger Seitz
Savannah River National Laboratory
roger.seitz@srnl.doe.gov
803-725-8269

Linda Suttora
US  Department of Energy
Linda.Suttora@em.doe.gov
301-903-8482

John Tauxe
Neptune and Company, Inc.
jtauxe@neptuneinc.org
505-662-2121

Steve Thomas
Savannah River Remediation
steven.thomas@srs.gov
803-557-8960

Jennifer Tufts
EPA RPM
tufts.jennifer@epa.gov
404-562-8513

Velimir Vesselinov
LANL
vvv@lanl.gov
505-665-1458

Gene Whelan
US Environmental Protection Agency
Whelan.Gene@epa.gov
706-355-8305
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Tuesday, May 24, 2011

TIME EDT TITLE/EVENT PRESENTER

1:00 − 5:00 pm Steering Committee Meeting

Day 1 
Agenda

Wednesday, May 25, 2011
TIME EDT TITLE/EVENT PRESENTER

7:30 − 8:00 am                                  Registration

8:00 – 9:00 am Welcome and Introductory 
Presentations

PA CoP Status and Plans Martin Letourneau (US DOE EM-41)

Status of Other PA-Related Activities Roger Seitz (SRNL)

9:00 – 9:45 am DOE, NRC and EPA Developments

EM-41 Activities and PA Implications (435.1 Update, 
LFRG) Martin Letourneau

Discussion

9:45 – 10:00 am                                        Break

10:00 – 11:15 am DOE, NRC and EPA Developments 
(Continued)

NRC Part 61 Update and PA Implications David Esh (NRC)
EPA Modeling Community of 

Practice/ISCMEM Gene Whelan (EPA)

11:15 am – Noon Discussion

Noon − 1:00 pm                                        Lunch
1:00 − 2:30 pm Models and Regulatory Decision Making

SRS NRC Scoping and Monitoring 
Experiences

Kent Rosenberger (SRR)

Use of Composite Analyses as a Decision Tool at 
DOE Sites Mark Phifer (SRNL)

2:30 − 2:45 pm                                         Break

2:45 − 4:45 pm Models and Regulatory Decision Making 
(Continued)

Panel Discussion: Regulator Views of
Models and Decision Making  

Martin Letourneau, Moderator

Panel Discussion: PA Practitioner Views of
Models and Decision Making Roger Seitz, Moderator

4:45 − 5:30 pm Open DiscussionOpen Discussion − PA CoP Plans for
the Future

Day 2 
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Thursday, May 26, 2011
TIME EDT TITLE/EVENT PRESENTER

8:00 – 10:00 am Current PA Related Activities

Portsmouth/Paducah Modeling Rich Bonczek (DOE PPPO)

SRS Tank Farm Modeling Mark Layton (SRR)

Landfi lls Partnership Craig Benson (CRESP/University of 
Wisconsin)

10:00  – 10:15 am                                       Break                                                                                                                                           

10:00 – 11:45 am Current PA Related Activities (Cont.)

Idaho PA Activities Jeff Sondrup (INL)

Transparency: The Lighter Side of 
Modeling John Tauxe (Neptune & Co.)

11:45 am − 1:00 pm                                       Lunch

1:00 − 2:30 pm Quality Assurance For 
Assessment Software

DOE Software QA Directives Robert Murray (EM-23)

LFRG Lessons Learned on QA Susan Krenzien (Navarro-Intera)

2:30 − 2:45 pm                                        Break

2:45 − 4:00 pm ASCEM and CBP UpdatesASCEM and CBP Updates

ASCEM Progress and Plans, Including QAASCEM Progress and Plans, Including QA Paul Dixon (ASCEM Project Lead)Paul Dixon (ASCEM Project Lead)

CBP Progress and PlansCBP Progress and Plans David Kosson (CRESP/Vanderbilt David Kosson (CRESP/Vanderbilt 
University)University)

4:00 − 5:00 pm Close out – Summary of Exchange, CoP Plans for Close out – Summary of Exchange, CoP Plans for 
the Futurethe Future

5:00 − 6:00 pm GoldSim Modeling RoundtableGoldSim Modeling Roundtable

Day 3 
Agenda
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Pre-registration Attendee List
Information is provided as submitted during registration.

Genovia Aaron
Savannah River National Laboratory
genovia.aaron@srnl.doe.gov
803-725-4280

Sharon Adams
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions
Sharon.Adams@srs.gov
803-725-1067

Alaa Aly
Intera
Alaa_H_Aly@rl.gov
509-376-0300

Craig Benson
University of Wisconsin/ CRESP
chbenson@wisc.edu
608-262-7242

Martha Berry
EPA
berry.martha@epa.gov
404-562-8518

Paul Black
Neptune and Company, Inc
pblack@neptuneinc.org
720-746-1803

Richard Bonczek
US Department of Energy
rich.bonczek@lex,doe.gov
859-219-4051

Lesha Bryant
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions
lesha.bryant@srs.gov
803-725-2500

Heather Burns
Savannah River National Laboratory
heather.burns@srs.gov
803-725-2607

Jim Clarke
Vanderbilt University
james.h.clarke@vanderbilt.edu
615-322-3897

Jana Dawson
TechLaw, Inc.
jdawson@techlawinc.com
703-818-8813

Ginger Dickert
Savannah River Remediation
virginial.dickert@srs.gov
803-557-9903

Paul Dixon
Los Alamos National Laboratory
paul_@lanl.gov
505-667-7443

David Esh
US NRC Senior Systems
david.esh@nrc.gov
301-415-6705

Greg Flach
Savannah River National Laboratory
gregory.fl ach@srnl.doe.gov
803-725-5195

Sonny Goldston
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions
sonny.goldston@srs.gov
803-507-1310

Robert Jones
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions
robert05.jones@srs.gov
803-725-0034

David Kosson
Vanderbilt University
david.kosson@vanderbilt.edu
615-322-3365

Matthew Kozak
INTERA, Inc.
mkozak@intera.com
720-339-5994

Susan Krenzien
Navarro-Intera, LLC
krenziens@nv.doe.gov
702-295-1618

Mark Layton
Savannah River Remediation
mark.layton@srs.gov
803-557-9327

Martin Letourneau
US Department of Energy
martin.letourneau@em.doe.gov
301-903-3532

Christopher McKenney
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Christopher.McKenney@nrc.gov
301-415-6663

Sunil Mehta
CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company
sunil_mehta@rl.gov
509-376-7478


